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958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0348(continuation)
S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 - 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 311
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very
positive effect 67 1 5 2 6 29 7 22 58 9 24 36 7 18 42 12 53 55 1
4.8 7.3 6.0 2.5 4.5 5.2 2.2 6.2 4.6 6.7 4.5 4.8 4.9 3.8 5.2 2.7 5.7 5.1 3.7
A somewhat
positive effect 245 25 16 17 18 79 56 92 229 16 86 137 23 85 136 85 160 195 50
17.5 16.7 19.4 18.3 13.5 14.1 16.7 25.8 18.0 12.3 16.0 18.2 16.9 18.6 17.0 19.3 16.9 17.9  16.1
No real effect 609 60 42 44 63 246 157 136 543 66 269 295 61 21 337 177 429 430 179
43.5 40.4 49.7 46.6 47.2 43.9 46.8 38.1 42.7 51.3 50.2 39.1 44.8 45.9 41.9 40.0 45.4 39.5 57.6
A somewhat
negative effect 334 35 18 25 27 136 87 81 310 24 112 196 34 91 210 112 219 279 55
23.9 23.7 20.8 25.9 20.3 24.4 26.1 22,6 24.4 18.8 20.8 25.9 24.9 19.7 26.1 25.3 23.2 25.7 17.6
A very
negative effect 128 16 4 5 18 61 22 25 115 13 42 79 10 46 72 51 73 116 1
9.1 11.0 4.2 5.5 13.3 11.0 6.5 6.9 9.0 10.0 7.9 10.4 7.4 10.0 8.9 11.4 7.8 10.7 . 3.7
D.N.S. 17 1 - 1 2 8 6 1 16 1 3 12 1 9 7 5 1" 13 4
1.2 1.0 - 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.7 4 1.3 .9 .6 1.6 1.0 2.0 .9 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.4



